Award of Funding in relation to Ystylafera 3-18 Welsh Medium 

School - Agreement Reference 0326/3 21•1 Century Schools, Award 
of Funding 2014 - 2018 

(a) We are pleased to inform you that your Application has been 

successful and funding of up to £3,850,000 (three million, eight 
hundred and fifty thousand pounds) ("the Funding") is awarded to 
you for the Project (as defined in Condition 4(a)). 

(b) The Funding relates to the period 2014-15 to 2017-18 and must be 
claimed in full by 31 March 2018 otherwise any unclaimed part of 
the Funding wm cease to be available to you.